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Tariff Notice No. 1979/20—Applications for Approval—continued

Rates of Duty Part
Port |Appn. Tariff Goods 4
No. Item Ref.
Normal Pref.

H.O. 50918 | 85.22.019 | Kelor 73 electric actuators for actuating globe and ball valves Free* Free* 10
WN 1889 | 85.23.021 | 200 m cable, shielded, 25 conductor 1/0.63 mm solid annealed plam Free* ..
copper wire, nominal radial thickness of the insulant covering each
conductor 0.3 mm, nominal outside diameter 11.43 mm, required

for interconnection of electrical equipment
WN 1866 | 90.24.011 | Casella Biram’s air meter for measuring air speeds .. .. Free* .
AK 3096 | 90.28.009 | Bollman moisture meters, models: o Free* Free* 99
H-D1-2 and H-Min for measuing the moisture content of timber
*or such higher rate of
duty as the Minister
may in any case decide

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington.
AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland.
WN-—Collector of Customs, Wellington.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as
indicated by the identification reference on or before 15 March 1979. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference,
application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and .

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of February 1979.

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

Tariff Notice No. 1979/21—Applications for Approval Declined

NorTick is hereby given that applications for concessionary rates of duty by the approval of the Minister of Customs on goods as follows
have been declined:

Applications Advertised
Port | Appn. Tariff Goods
No. Item Tariff Gazette
Notice No, No.
AK 2483 | 59.04.001 | Braid, codend, “UT20N” brand 6 mm diameter, of green polyethylene | 1978/214 | 104, 30 November
for mending and joining commercial codends for trawl nets 1978, p. 3301
AK 2412 | 59.17.039 | Bags, filter, woven nylon with stainless stee] filament through cloth, for | 1978/206 | 102, 23 November
use with hurricane fluid bed granulated dryer 1978, p. 3214
AK 1551 | 84.21.029 | Parts and accessories of Solo 425 hand operated knapsack sprayers, [ 1978/219 | 105, 7 December
comprising: 1978. p. 3379
Shut off valve assembly:
Bracket
Valve plunger
Lever
Bolt
Plate
Catch
Nut
Screw
Pump assembly:
Cylinder bottom assembly
Collar
Connecting rod assembly
Cylinder assembly
Pump chamber
Protection cap
Valve plate
Ring
Hexagon nut
Fill head screw
AK 563 | 85.12.009 | Brass element head, used in the manufacture of electric elements . 1978/109 | 56, 21273{)une 1978,
p.
H.O. 50916 | 85.19.009 | Non-illuminated rocker switches 2 amp, 250 volt .. .. .. 1978/222 10!13,97§4 Dﬁgglber
> P.
H.O. 50867 | 89.05.001 | Polyform inflatable mooring buoys, for use in the commercial fishing | 1978/222 (108, 14 December
industry 1978, p. 3430

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of February 1979.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.



